
  
 

2019 Planned Events 
This is a guide and while we endeavour to keep the events and dates as listed, there may be some 
changes due to unforeseen circumustances. We will notify you if this happends. Detailed 
information regarding each event will be sent out closer to event date.  
 
Note:  
² 2019 Chinese Lunar New Year is on Tuesday, 5th February 
² The dates and weeks below are based on the 2019 public school term dates by WA Education Department 
 

Term 1 

Chinese New Year Celebration Gathering with CI teachers and assistants 
 
 
 
 

Week 3 Saturday 23rd February  

Principals & Teachers’ Networking Cocktail 
 

Week 7 Thursday 21st March  

CLTAWA Story Telling Competition for Heritage/Background Students Week 9 Saturday 6th April 
 
 

Term 2 
Year 9 State Mandarin Speaking Competition (Hanyuqiao date) TBA  Saturday May 

CLTAWA Primary School Pandas’ Picnic Excursion Week 7  Tuesday 11th  June  
CLTAWA High School Chinese Language and Culture Excursion  Week 8  Thursday 20th June 

 
 

School Break 
2019 Chinese Language Teachers’ Federation of Australia CLTFA) National 
Conference, Perth 

Holiday   Friday 12th July 
 Saturday 13th July  

 
 

Term 3 
CLTAWA Chinese Perfect Online Competition  Week 6-7 27 August-3 Septemeber  

CLTAWA State Chinese Writing Competition (Due date) Week 6 Wednesday 28th August  

CLTAWA State Mandarin Speaking Competition Week 8 Saturday 14th September  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

Term 4 
Annual General Meeting Week 7 Saturday 30th November  

CLTAWA Teachers Professional Learning Development Week 7 Saturday 30th November 
 

THE CHINESE LANGUAGE TEACHERS’ ASSOCIATION OF WA (INC.) 

西澳中文教师协会 

BULL CREEK LPO, PO Box 252, BULL CREEK  WA 6149 
Website: www.cltawa.asn.au  
ABN 89 766 386 952 


